and restructure key state institutions, particularly Article 243 regarding Armed Forces command. 

Banking Mohtasib provides Rs1.46bn relief to customers 
The Banking Mohtasib Pakistan has provided monetary relief of Rs 1.46 billion to the banking 

customers by disposing of over twenty-eight thousand seven hundred (28,700) complaints during 

the first ten months (1st January to 31st October) of the current calendar year, 2025. 

KATI says rise in remittances highly encouraging sign for economy 
KARACHI: President of the KATI Ikram Rajput has termed the increase in remittances sent by